Games Labels  203.5  211.8  188.3  32.6

B2B  14.2  14.2  13.3 –

Core  871.6  801.7  822.3  247.7

Non-core  23.0  20.5  21.1 –

NGR  894.6  822.2  843.4  247.7

EU VAT (21.4) (14.2)  (20.1) (1.2)

REVENUE  873.2  807.9  823.3  246.5

Sports Labels  362.0  318.9  342.5  113.6

Games Labels  89.0  109.6  82.9  21.8

B2B  14.0  13.9  13.1 –

Core  465.0  442.3  438.5  135.4

Non-core  (1.0)  0.5  (1.0) –

CONTRIBUTION  464.0  442.8  437.5  135.4

Sports Labels 55% 55% 55% 53%

Games Labels 44% 52% 44% 67%

B2B 99% 98% 98% 0%

Core 53% 55% 53% 55%

Non-core (4%) 2% (5%) 0%

CONTRIBUTION MARGIN 52% 54% 52% 55%

Core  195.8  195.0  185.5  62.5

Non-core  17.6  21.9  16.3 –

Corporate  45.0  62.7  42.3  18.7

EXPENDITURE  258.4  279.6  244.0  81.3

Core  269.3  247.3  253.1  72.9

Non-core  (18.6)  (21.4)  (17.3) –

Corporate  (45.0)  (62.7)  (42.3)  (18.8)

CLEAN EBITDA  205.7  163.2  193.5  54.1

The table on page 27 highlights the bridge between the actual and pro forma numbers
for the year.

27

Bridge between actual and pro forma results

2016 2015

Actual
€m

bwin.party
pre-

acquisition
€m

Pro
forma

€m
Actual

€m

bwin.party
pre-

acquisition
€m

Pro
forma

€m

NGR  843.4  51.2  894.6  247.7  574.4  822.2

EU VAT  (20.1)  (1.3)  (21.4)  (1.2)  (13.0)  (14.2)

Revenue  823.3 49.9  873.2  246.5  561.5  807.9

Cost of sales  (385.8)  (23.3)  (409.1)  (111.1)  (254.0)  (365.1)

Contribution  437.5  26.6  464.0  135.4  307.5  442.8

Contribution
margin 52% 52% 52% 55% 54% 54%

Expenditure  (244.0)  (14.4)  (258.4)  (81.3)  (198.3)  (279.6)

Clean EBITDA  193.5  12.2  205.7  54.1  109.2  163.2

NGR
NGR grew 240% to €843.4m for the year to December 2016, while on a pro forma
basis it grew by 9% to €894.6m. Growth was derived from a number of factors
including, more focused management, stronger sports margins and more effective
product cross-sell. The Group operates in a large number of markets and currency
fluctuations have an impact on reported numbers. On a constant currency basis,
pro forma NGR grew by 12% in the period.

Revenues
Revenues grew by 234% to €823.3m over the 12 months, whilst on a pro forma
basis they increased by 8%. VAT has been imposed since January 2015 in a